

ITEM NO.MM-J

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4318/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in WA No. 2625/2005 & WA No. 2626/2005 & WA

No. 2721/2005 & WP No. 11365/2005 & WP No. 14771/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BONDU RAMASWAMY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3414 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 3573 of 2006

(With appln.(s)for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4320 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4321 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) D4576/2006 (With office report)

I.A.Nos.....(Appln. For permission to delete the names of respondents from the list of respondents and

for impleadment)

SLP(C)NO.D 4935/2006 (With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C)NO.D5271/2006 (With office report)

SLP(C)NO.D 5248/2006(With office report)

SLP(C)NO.D5002/2006 (With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file SLP and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

SLP(C)NO.D5125/2006 (With office report)

SLP(C)NO.D5250/2006 (With Office Report)

AND WITH

SLP(C)NO.4596/2006 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing cause title and with prayer for interim

2

relief and office report)

...2

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr.Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr.S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr.M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrasekhar, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)BDA

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

State of Karnataka

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ordered as follows: In continuation of the order dated 3rd March, 2006 the Court further

"Interim protection granted by the impugned order to continue".

(G.V.Ramana)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)