

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 5889/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in WP No.51058/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 5908 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in CC 5889/2006:

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.

in CC 5908/2006:

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in both the matters:

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions. Dasti in addition.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Bangalore Development Authority (Respondent No.2 in S.L.P.(C)..C No.5889 and Respondent No.1 in S.L.P.(C)..CC No.5908 of 2006).

Until further orders, interim protection granted by the impugned order to continue.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.4318 of 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master