

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9491/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in WA No. 2625/2005 & WA No. 2626/2005 & WA No
. 2721/2005 & WP No. 51119/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.HEMANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, THR.COMMNR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.4318 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and intervention & direction and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13854 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13855 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13857 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12683 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14537 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14538 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14201 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 14202 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3414 of 2006

(With appln.(s) under Order XLVII Rule 1, S.C.Rules for directions regardi
ng omission of performa

respondents as parties to the present petition and with prayer for interim relief and office r
eport)

SLP(C) NO. 3573 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4320 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4321 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4596 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing cause title and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5410 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5411 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions regarding omission of the proforma respondents and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5412 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5413 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5414 of 2006

2

(With appln.(s) for directions and substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5415 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions regarding omission of proforma respondents as parties to the present

petitions and exemption from filing O.T. And direction to the first respondent not to dispossess the

petitioner herein pending disposal of the SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5416 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5682 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6224 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6225 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7049 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7050 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7051 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7052 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8118 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8119 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8120 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8127 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mss.Mayuri Kacker, adv.

3

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Ms.Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.G.V.Chandrasekhar, Adv.

For Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.S.Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr.Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr.R.B.Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.P.Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Uday Holla, Adv.Genl.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Bangalore Development Authority shall prepare a compilation with copies to the respondent's counsel and the parties would also be at liberty to submit the written submissions, if any.

Post these matters on 14th November, 2006.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master